
This file has been cleaned of potential threats.

 

To view the reconstructed contents, please SCROLL DOWN to next page. 



Page | 1  

 

 
CORRIGENDUM No. 1 Dated 09.11.2020 

E-Tender Notice No: IPR/TN/CIVIL-PR/05/2020  
 

The tender sale period on website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE  has been extended up to 17:00 
hours 27/11/2020 to give more time for tender purchase to prospective bidders. 
 

Accordingly online submission date of tender bids on website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE  
also has been extended up to 13:00 Hours on 03.03.2020 to give sufficient time for bidding. 
 
Please refer the following table for details :  

 

1 

 

NIT No. 

 

IPR/TN/CIVIL-PR/05/2020 

 

2 

 

 

कार्य का नाम 

Name of work 

 

प्लाज़्मा अनसुधंान ससं्थान (IPR) परिसि, भाट, गाधंीनगि, गजुिात में 

आर्कय टेक्चिल, सससिल एिं स्रक्चिल (प्रूफ चेककंग ससित), पाइपलाइन, 

इलेसक्रकल, एचिीएसी, फार्ि सिटेक्शन, फार्ि फाइटटंग एिं सेफ्टी, 

इंटीरिर्ि (र्दि कोई िो), ध्िसनक, ऑसिर्ो सिजुअल ससस्टम, सामान् र् 

सिकास कार्य, िैधासनक अनुमोिन प्राप्त किने के साथ व्यापक पिामशय सेिाएं 

प्रिान किन े औि उपर्ोग के सलए सुसिधा उपलब्ध किान े तथा सभागाि 

(कॉन्रें स िॉल, प्रिशयनी िॉल औि सबंद्ध कार्य), नर्ा कैं टीन भिन 

तथा क्रर्, भिंाि एि ं प्रशासन स े सबंसंधत कार्य िते ु भिन के सनमायण कार्य 

के सलए सनमायण प्रबधंन पिामशय एि ंपर्यिके्षण सिेाएं प्रिान किना. 

Providing Comprehensive Consultancy Services including  

Architectural, Civil & Structural (including proof checking), 

Plumbing, Electrical, HVAC, Fire Detection, Fire Fighting & 

safety, Interior (if any) Acoustic, Audio Visual System, 

General Development works, Obtaining Statutory approvals & 

to make facility for use and providing Construction 

Management Consultancy & Supervision services for 

Construction of Auditorium (Conference Hall, Exhibition Hall 

and allied works), New Canteen Building and Building for 

work related to Purchase, Store and Administration, at 

Institute for Plasma Research  (IPR) campus, Bhat, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat.  

 

 

 
  

 



Page | 2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3  परिर्ोजना की अनमुासनत कुल 

लागत (सभी उपर्ोसगताओं, AV 

प्रणाली, फनीचि, आदि ससित 

सनमायण कार्य) 

 

Estimated Total Cost of 

Project (Construction works 

including all utilities, AV 

systems, Furniture, etc.) 

 

Rs. 25 किोि (अनुमासनत)  

 

 

 

 

Rs.25 Crores (Approx.)   

  



Page | 3  

 

 

4  

बर्ाना िासश (EMD) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

 

 

EMD Rs. 3,00,000/-  (केिल तीन लाख रुपर्)े प्लाज़्मा 

अनुसंधान संस्थान, भाट, गांधीनगि-382428 के नाम दकसी भी 

अनुसूसचत बैंक द्वािा जािी सिमांि ड्राफ्ट / भुगतान आिशे / सनसित 

जमा िासश पािती के माध्र्म से जमा किानी ि।ै  

 

नोट:    

1) चेक के रुप में EMD को स्िीकाि निीं दकर्ा जाएगा।  

EMD िस्तािेज़ों की स्कैन की गई कॉपी अपलोि किने के बाि िी 

बोली प्रस्तुत की जा सकती ि ैऔि मलू बोली के रूप में सनसििा 

आमं त्रण प्रासधकिण के कार्ायलर् में जमा की जानी चासिए। 

 

अपसेक्षत  EMD के सबना प्राप्त बोली को सिसिी तौि पि खारिज 

कि दिर्ा जाएगा। 

 

EMD of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs Only) to be 

submitted in the form of Demand Draft / Pay order / Fixed 

Deposit Receipt issued by Scheduled banks in favour of 

Institute For Plasma Research , Bhat, Gandhinagar- 

382428  

 

Note:    

1) EMD in the form of cheque will not be accepted. 

 

The bid can only be submitted after uploading the scanned 

copy of EMD Documents and original should be deposited in 

office of Tender Inviting Authority within the period of bid 

submission as mentioned. 

Bids received without requisite EMD shall be summarily 

rejected. 

 

5 समापन की अिसध 

 

 

 

 

 

Completion period 

 

39 मसिन े Months परिर्ोजना के पूिा िोन े तक [(र्ोजना, 

सिजाइननंग औि पर्यिेक्षण ससित, टेंिटिंग (IPR द्वािा दकर्ा जाना 

ि)ै औि सनमायण कार्य (ठेकेिाि द्वािा) दकर्ा जाएगा 

 

39 Months (Including Planning, Designing and Supervision , 

Tendering (to be done by IPR ) & Construction works (by 

Contractor) till project completion ) 

 

6 सनसििा प्रदक्रर्ा शुल्क 

 

Tender Processing Fee 

 

Rs. 5,900 / - का भुगतान केिल ई-भुगतान द्वािा 

इलेक्रॉसनक मोि के माध्र्म से M/S ITI Limited को दकर्ा जाना 

चासिए 

 

Rs. 5,900 /-  should be paid only by e-payment through 

electronic mode to M/S ITI Limited 

 

7 सनष्पािन गािंटी स्िीकृसत पत्र जािी किन ेऔि कार्ायिेश जािी किन ेसे पिले 15 दिऩों 

के भीति सनसििा मूल्र् (कंसल्टेंसी शुल्क) का 5%। 



Page | 4  

 

 

 

  

Performance Guarantee 

 

 

5% of Tendered Value (Consultancy fees)  to be submitted 

within 15 days upon issue of Letter of Acceptance and 

before placing Work Order  

 

8 सुिक्षा जमा िासश 

 

 

Security Deposit 

 

सनसििा मूल्र् (पिामशय शुल्क) का 2.5% सबल़ों से काट सलर्ा 

जाएगा। 

2.5% of the Tendered Value (Consultancy fees) shall be 

deducted from the bills. 

9 िेबसाइट 

www.tenderwizard.com/DAE 

पि िेखने तथा िाउनलोि किने के 

सलए सनिेिा िस् तािेज की उपलब्धता 

 

Availability of Tender Documents 

for view and download  on website 

www.tenderwizard.com/DAE 

 

 

दि. 19/10/2020 को प्रात:  10:00 स े

27/11/2020 के सार् ं17:00 बजे तक 

 

 

From 10:00 Hours on 19/10/2020  Up to 17:00 Hours 

on 27/11/2020  
 

10  

साइट सिस जट, र्दि िो तो 

 

Site Visit, if any 
 

 

एजेंससऱ्ों द्वािा साइट सिस जट(र्दि िो तो) –दि. 

04/12/2020 को  सार् ं15:00 बजे तक  . 

 

संपकय असधकािी – श्री प्रशांत नसंि, प्रभािी असधकािी, e-

tender, प्लाज़्मा अनुसंधान संस्थान, इंदििा पुल के पास, 

भाट, गांधीनगि-382428.  असधमानतः ईमले द्वािा: 

etender.icdc@ipr.res.in र्ा ििूभाष नंबि: -

079-2396 2000, 2396 2069 के माध्र्म से 

 

Site visit by Agencies (if any) – up to 15:00 Hours on   
04/12/2020  
 
Contact officer  Mr. Prashant Singh, officer in-
charge, e-tender, Institute for Plasma Research, 
Near Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar -382428. 
Preferably by email: etender.icdc@ipr.res.in or 
through Tel No:-079-2396 2000, 2396 2069 
 

11 बोली पूिय स्पष्टता 

Pre-bid clarification. 

 

आिेिक website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE 

पि अपने प्रश्ऩों को अपलोि किके दि. 09/12/2020  सार् ं

15:00 बजे तक सनसििा िस् तािेज के बािे में स्पष्टीकिण मांग 

सकता ि।ै 

 

The applicant can seek clarifications regarding Tender 

document up to 15:00 Hours on 09/12/2020     by 

uploading their queries on website 

www.tenderwizard.com/DAE.        

 



Page | 5  

 

   

  The clarifications will be uploaded on the same web portal by 

15:00 Hours on 18/12/2020.   

 

स्पष्टीकिण दि. 18/12/2020 को 15:00 बजे तक उसी िेब 

पोटयल पि अपलोि दकर्ा जाएगा। 

 

 

12  

सनसििाओं के ऑनलाइन जमा किने 

की अंसतम सतसथ औि समर् 

Last date and time of closing of 

online submission of tenders 

 

 

 दि. 03/03/2021 को िोपिि 13:00 बजे तक 

 

13:00 Hours on 03/03/2021  

 

 

13  

EMD के रुप में मूल भुगतान 

(DD आदि) जमा किने की अंसतम 

सतसथ। 

 

 

 

Last date for submission of 

Original Instrument (DD, etc.) 

towards EMD. 

 

 

दि. 03/03/2021 को िोपिि  13:00 बजे र्ा उसस ेपिल ेश्री 

प्रशांत नसंि, प्रभािी असधकािी (e-tender), प्लाज़्मा अनुसंधान 

संस्थान, भाट, गांधीनगि-382428 के कार्ायलर् में  

ििूभाष सं. 079 23962000, 079-23962069 

 

 

On or before   13:00 Hours on 03/03/2021 in the Office of  

Mr. Prashant Singh, Officer In-charge (e-tender) , Institute for 

Plasma Research, Near Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar -

382428  

Phone no. 079 23962000, 079-23962069 

 

14  

तकनीकी बोली के ऑनलाइन 

खोलने की सतसथ औि समर् 

 

 

 

 

Date and time of online 

opening of Technical Bid.  

 

 

दि. 03/03/2021 को सार् ं15:00 बज े  

 

तकनीकी बोली  प्लाज़्मा अनसुधंान ससं्थान, भाट, गाधंीनगि-

382428 में ऊपि िशायई गई तािीख औि समर् पि खोली जाएगी। 

 

On 03/03/2021 at 15:00 Hours  

 

Technical Bid will be opened at Institute for Plasma 

Research, Near Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar -382428 at 

the stipulated date and time as above  

 

 

15  

अियता प्राप्त बोलीकताय बोली की 

सित्तीर् बोसलऱ्ों के खुलने की सतसथ 

औि समर्। 

Date of opening of Financial 

Bids of qualified bidders 

 

 

इसकी सूचना बाि में िी जाएगी। 

 

 

 

Will be notified at a later date. 

 

16  

e-tendering से संबंसधत 

प्रश्न/सेिाल़ों के सलए सिार्ता िैस्क 

 

a) M/s ITI का प्रसतसनसध  

श्री सुसनल के पटेल 



Page | 6  

 

 

 

 

 
Chairman, PMRC 
Institute for Plasma Research 
Nr. Indira Bridge, Bhat, Gandhinagar – 382 428 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Help Desk for e-tendering 

related queries /services 

 

   मोबाइल नं. 09624981992 

ईमेल : twhelpdesk426@gmail.com, 

daehelpdesk@tenderwizard.co.in 

nodalofficer.et@ipr.res.in 

b) असखल भाितीर् िले्प लाइन न ं: 91-80-40482000,  
    e-mail: 

daehelpdesk@tenderwizard.co.in 

प्रात: 10.00 बजे से सार् ं6.00 बजे तक सभी कामकाजी 

दिऩों में 

 

 

a) Representative of M/s ITI  

     Shri Sunil K Patel 

     Mobile No. 09624981992 

     e-mail : twhelpdesk426@gmail.com, 

     daehelpdesk@tenderwizard.co.in 

     nodalofficer.et@ipr.res.in 

 

b) All India Help line No: 91-80-40482000,  

       e-mail: daehelpdesk@tenderwizard.co.in 

 

From 10.00 AM to 6.00 PM on all working days. 

 

 


